filed via IBFS

Federal Communications Commission International Bureau Washington, D.C. 20554

Re: C-Band Earth Station Certifications

Nebraska Educational Telecommunications Commission, in response to the FCC Public Notice *Deadline for Submission of Information on Earth Station and Satellite Use of the 3.7-4.2 GHz Band*, DA 19-278, GN Docket No. 18-22 (April 11, 2019), hereby provides the following information regarding the following fixed satellite earth stations:

Call Sign	File Number	Applicant/Registrant Name
E910155	SES-RWL-20110124-00051	Nebraska Educational
		Telecommunications Commission
E910159	SES-RWL-20110124-00052	Nebraska Educational
		Telecommunications Commission
E910160	SES-RWL-20110124-00053	Nebraska Educational
		Telecommunications Commission
E910161	SES-RWL-20110124-00054	Nebraska Educational
		Telecommunications Commission
E910162	SES-RWL-20110124-00055	Nebraska Educational
		Telecommunications Commission
E910163	SES-RWL-20110124-00056	Nebraska Educational
		Telecommunications Commission
E910158	SES-MOD-20110316-00305	Nebraska Educational
		Telecommunications Commission
E120098	SES-LIC-20120530-00486	Nebraska Educational
		Telecommunications Commission
E020277	SES-RWL-20170815-00919	Nebraska Educational
		Telecommunications Commission
E020199	SES-RWL-20170823-00944	Nebraska Educational
		Telecommunications Commission
E040115	SES-RWL-20181214-03456	Nebraska Educational
		Telecommunications Commission
KF88	SES-RWL-20100310-00303	Nebraska Educational
		Telecommunications Commission

The undersigned, individually and for the applicant, licensee, or registrant, hereby certifies that all information reflected in the above-referenced licenses or registrations in IBFS, including any

attached exhibits, are true, complete and correct to the best of his or her knowledge and belief, and have been made in good faith.

Aighigun LingLingSun CTO 512812019

Name: Title:

Date: